AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE POSITION OF VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE, PUTNAM COUNTY, OHIO AND PROVIDING COMPENSATION THEREFOR.

WHEREAS, it has been shown through such investigation that a Village Administrator is needed and is economically feasible,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Ottoville, Putnam County, Ohio as follows:

SECTION ONE:

IN accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 735.271, there is hereby created the position of Village Administrator. The salary of the Village Administrator shall be Four Thousand Dollars $(\$ \frac{4000.00})$, payable in bi-monthly payments. This salary shall not include services performed to the Village of Ottoville, outside the scope of the duties and responsibilities of the Village Administrator as defined in Section II of this Ordinance.

SECTION TWO:

The Village Administrator shall have those power, duties, and functions as provided by the general laws of the State of Ohio; and in addition he shall have such powers as the Council may establish from time to time by Ordinance or Resolution, as provided in Section 743.05 to 743.07 including 743.10, 743.11, 743.18 and 743.24 of the Revised Code.

SECTION THREE:

After the effective date of this Ordinance, the appointment of the Village Administrator by the Mayor, and his or her confirmation by the Council, the Board of Trustees of Public Affairs shall be abolished in accordance with the provision of R.C. 735.272.

SECTION FOUR:

This Ordinance shall be in effect from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:

APPROVAL:

Approved as